

"What the Lone Star Leadership Academy Means to Me" Video Contest

PRIZES*

Grand Prize: FULL Scholarship for a 2016 Lone Star Leadership Academy camp

1st Runner Up: \$400 Scholarship for a 2016 Lone Star Leadership Academy camp

2nd Runner Up: \$200 Scholarship for a 2016 Lone Star Leadership Academy camp

Remaining Entries: \$25 Scholarship for a 2016 Lone Star Leadership Academy camp

RULES

- The contest is open to all Lone Star Leadership Academy participants and Youth Facilitators.
- Video entries must be between 30-60 seconds long.
- Entries must present how you benefited from the Lone Star Leadership Academy camp experience.
- "Lone Star Leadership Academy" must be displayed or spoken in the video.
- Have fun and be creative!
- By submitting your video entry, you are giving Education in Action permission to use the video for promotional purposes.
- Entrants must provide a completed Video Contest Waiver for each person speaking in the video. All waivers must be postmarked or received by Education in Action no later than **August 26** via fax #817-562-2058, email to mhayes@educationinaction.org, or mail to Education in Action, Attn: LSLA Video Contest, P.O. Box 2285, Keller, TX 76244.
- Videos must be postmarked or received no later than August 26. Videos may be mailed to Education in Action, Attn: LSLA Video Contest, P.O. Box 2285, Keller, TX 76244 or videos or links to videos uploaded to YouTube may be emailed to mhayes@educationinaction.org. Please make sure YouTube video submissions are set to public, not private, so we can view it.
- Only videos that meet the listed requirements will be eligible to win a prize. All prizes may not be awarded if eligible entries are not received.
- Winners will be announced on Facebook.com/EducationInAction and posted on www.educationinaction.org.
- Be sure to 'Like' our Facebook page so you can find out who wins!
 Facebook.com/EducationInAction

^{*}Winners must submit completed Lone Star Leadership Academy camp applications no later than the final application deadline. Winners must meet all program requirements stated on the Lone Star Leadership Academy camp application in order to use the scholarship. Winners may transfer their scholarship to another student that meets the program requirements. Should a winner meet the requirements to serve as a Youth Facilitator on a Lone Star Leadership Academy camp, they may apply the scholarship to their Lone Star Leadership Academy Youth Facilitator application fee.



"What the Lone Star Leadership Academy Means to Me" Video Contest Waiver/Release Form

This form must be completed by <u>all individuals</u> speaking in the video. **All waivers must be received or postmarked by August 26** via fax #817-562-2058, email at mhayes@educationinaction.org, or mail at Education in Action, Attn: LSLA Video Contest, P.O. Box 2285, Keller, TX 76244 in order for the video to be eligible for prize awards.

I herby give my full permission for the use of my name, picture, image, likeness, actions, voice, or other personally identifiable information, in whole or in part, individually or in conjunction with other images, as part of a video submission for the "What the Lone Star Leadership Academy Means to Me" Video Contest.

I waive all rights of privacy or compensation, which I may have in connection with such use of my name, picture, image, likeness, actions, voice, or other personally identifiable information. I understand that if any prize is awarded for the video in which I appear, it will be awarded to the person who submits the video as his/her creation.

I grant Education in Action the irrevocable and unrestricted right to use my video submission across all applicable media formats, including composite or altered representations, for promotional purposes.

I have read this release and am fully familiar with its contents.

#